
RESOLUTION NO. 2008·202

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT SERVICES
CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH QUINCY ENGINEERING, INC. AND TO EXTEND

THE TERMINATION DATE TO DECEMBER 31,2010 FOR THE SHELDON
ROAD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT FOR AN

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $378,500

WHEREAS, the Sheldon Road/State Route 99 interchange Reconstruction
Project (Project) (Capital Improvement Project ID PT0010) includes replacement of the
existing bridge structure over State Route 99 with a nine-lane wide structure and other
road improvements; and

WHEREAS, the current consultant services contract with Quincy Engineering,
Inc. (Quincy) for design and preparation of construction documents along with bidding
assistance and construction support for the Project was approved by City Council on
July 2, 2003 (Resolution No. 2003-157); and

WHEREAS, the previously approved tasks will require a higher than expected
level of effort and additional tasks for future construction support and project close-out
will be required; and

WHEREAS, the total additional cost for these tasks including contingency will not
exceed $378,500 and the total amount of the contract will not exceed $ 4,042,916; and

WHEREAS, the permitting, right-af-way certification and Federal Highway
Administration approval processes have been more complex and time consuming than
anticipated in 2003 and the project will continue into 2010; and

WHEREAS, the existing contract with Quincy will expire on December 31, 2009
and a contract extension to December 31, 2010 will enable Quincy to continue to
provide necessary services for the Project, including construction support, through final
close out of the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a consultant services contract
amendment with Quincy Engineering, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $378,500 and to
extend the termination date to December 31, 2010 for the Sheldon Road/State Route 99
Interchange Reconstruction Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Gr ve this 2ih

day of August 2008.

ATIEST:

~~~
SUSAN J. BLACksTON, CITY CLERK

~STOFOR :

;SUSAN COCHRAN, CITYATIORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-202

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

t, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on August 27, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None


